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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE    )  
APPLICATION OF NATIVE    ) 
AMERICAN TELECOM, LLC FOR A   ) TC11-087 
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO   ) 
PROVIDE LOCAL EXCHANGE   ) 
SERVICE WITHIN THE STUDY AREA  ) 
OF MIDSTATE COMMUNICATIONS,  ) 
INC.        ) 

 
NATIVE AMERICAN TELECOM, LLC’S REPLY TO THE PETITIO N TO 

INTERVENE OF MIDSTATE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 
 

 COMES NOW Native American Telecom, LLC (“NAT”) and responds to the Petition to  
 
Intervene of Midstate Communications, Inc. (“Midstate”) as follows: 
 

1. NAT has filed with this Commission an Application for Certificate of Authority to  
 
provide local exchange service within Midstate’s study area off of the Crow Creek Sioux Tribe  
 
Reservation. 
 

2. Midstate is the incumbent local exchange carrier in this area. 
 
3. As such, NAT does not object to Midstate’s Petition to Intervene. 

 
 

Dated this 14th day of November, 2011. 
 

        SWIER LAW FIRM, PROF. LLC   

    /s/ Scott R. Swier    
Scott R. Swier 

     202 N. Main Street 
P.O. Box 256 
Avon, South Dakota 57315 
Telephone:  (605) 286-3218 
Facsimile:   (605) 286-3219 
scott@swierlaw.com 
Attorneys for Native American 
Telecom, LLC 

 



2 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on November 14th, 2011, NATIVE AMERICAN  
 

TELECOM, LLC’S REPLY TO THE PETITION TO INTERVENE OF MIDSTATE  
 
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. was served via electronic mail upon the following: 
 
Ms. Patty Van Gerpen     Ms. Karen Cremer 
Executive Director     Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission  South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol      500 East Capitol 
Pierre, S.D. 57501     Pierre, S.D. 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us    karen.cremer@state.sd.us 
 
Ryan J. Taylor      Ms. Bobbi Bourk 
Meredith A. Moore     Staff Analyst 
Cutler & Donahoe, LLP    South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
100 N. Phillips Avenue, 9th Floor   500 East Capitol 
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104-6725  Pierre, South Dakota 57501 
ryant@cutlerlawfirm.com    bobbi.bourk@state.sd.us 
meredithm@cutlerlawfirm.com    
Attorneys for Midstate Communications, Inc. 
 
Mr. Jeff Holoubek     William M. Van Camp 
President      Olinger, Lovald, McCahren & Reimers, PC 
Native American Telecom, LLC   PO Box 66 – 117 E. Capitol 
253 Ree Circle     Pierre, South Dakota 57501 
Fort Thompson, South Dakota 57433   bvancamp@olingerlaw.net 
jeff@nativeamericantelecom.com   Attorney for AT&T Communications of 
       the Midwest, Inc. 
 
Stanley W. Whiting     Jason D. Topp 
Whiting Law Office     200 South Fifth Street, Room 2200 
142 E. 3rd Street     Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402   
Winner, South Dakota 57580    Jason.topp@centurlink.com 
swhiting@gwtc.net     Attorneys for Qwest/CenturyLink 
Attorney for Sprint Communications 
Company, LP 
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Todd Lundy      Richard Coit 
1801 California Street, #1000    SDTA 
Denver, Colorado 80202    PO Box 57 
Todd.lundy@centurylink.com   320 East Capitol Avenue 
Attorneys for Qwest/CenturyLink   Pierre, South Dakota 57501-0057 
       richcoit@sdtaonline.com 
       Attorney for SDTA 
 
Thomas J. Welk 
Christopher W. Madsen 
101 North Phillips Avenue, Ste. 600 
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57117-5015 
tjwelk@bgpw.com 
cwmadsen@bgpw.com 
Attorneys for Qwest/CenturyLink 
 
 
       
 

                /s/  Scott R. Swier    
Scott R. Swier   

 


